PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rahul Rajagopalan	08/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive	
City:	Van Buren Township	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11174930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734 302 6000

Email: esosenko@brinkshofer.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Sosenko Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric J. Sosenko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016575 FRAME: 0624 \$40.00

500051686

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I have invented: COMPOSITE MATERIAL MADE OF A HIGH-STRENGTH ALUMINUM ALLOY, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V204-0111 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-2283, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on <u>July 5, 2005</u>, as United States patent application no. 11/174,930.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Rahul Rajagopalan	1.11	25-08-05

<u>PATENT</u>

RECORDED: 09/23/2005 REEL: 016575 FRAME: 0625